Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 3

## APPOINTMENT TO LISTED JUDICIAL OFFICES

## President and members of appeal tribunals

- 25 (1) Article 7 (appointment of panel of persons to act as members of appeal tribunals) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In paragraph (1), for "Lord Chancellor" substitute "First Minister and deputy First Minister, acting jointly,".
  - (3) In paragraph (2), for "Lord Chancellor thinks" substitute "First Minister and deputy First Minister think".
  - (4) In paragraph (3), for "Lord Chancellor" substitute "First Minister and deputy First Minister".
  - (5) In paragraph (4), for "Lord Chancellor" substitute "First Minister and deputy First Minister, acting jointly,".